
 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No.25 of 1975) 

NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

 Sealed tenders subscribed as “Tender for Chemicals”, “Tender for Glassware” and “Tender 

for  Plastic ware” of daily use for laboratories are invited from the original manufacturers only for 

entering into rate contract for the supply of Chemicals (SRL, Quligens, Spectrochem, HiMedia, Merck, 

Loba Chemie, Fluka Goldie, CDH, Research Lab., ACROS, Moly Chem, Genie, Genetix, Hi- 

Pharmaceutical Drugs, Sigma Aldrich, Qiagen, Bioserve, , Titan Biotech, Eurofine, Promega, D.S.S, 

Takara & ILS Chemicals); Glassware (Corning glass, Borosilicate glass); and Plastic ware for the year 

2017-18 alongwith two separate Demand Drafts (for earnest money & tender fee) in favour of Finance 

Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak as detailed below: 

 

Sr. No. Name of item Earnest Money 

(Refundable) 

Tender Fee 

(Non-Refundable) 

01. Chemicals 2,00,000/- 3,000/- 

02. Glassware 1,00,000/- 2,000/- 

03. Plastic ware 40,000/- 1,000/- 

 

   Tender without complete documents of the manufacturers will not be entertained.  Separate 

tender for separate item should reach the office of H.O.D. Chemistry by 28.02.2017 upto 5.00 P.M. and 

the same will be opened on   03.03.2017.   Tenders for the make (as mentioned above) will only be 

acceptable. Latest ISO certificates are mandatory for Glassware & Plastic ware.  These certificates must 

be enclosed with tender documents instead of printed on price lists.  Expiry date ISO certificates will not 

be considered.   Rate contract will only be considered on the price lists enclosed with the tender 

documents, no fresh price list will be entertained later on.   Earnest Money and tender fee will only be 

accepted in the shape of Demand Drafts failing which the tender are liable to be rejected.  Each 

manufacturer has to furnish an undertaking to the undersigned that the discount offered to M.D. 

University, Rohtak is the maximum and no Govt/Semi Govt Institutions/Universities have been offered 

discount more than quoted one.   

Note: Each manufacturer has also to furnish a certificate of his authorized distributor (only one 

name) along with tender documents. 

 

 

 

          REGISTRAR 



 

 

 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 
(A State University established under Haryana Act No.25 of 1975) 

NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

 Sealed tenders for supply of Chemicals (SRL, Quligens, Spectrochem, HiMedia, Merck, 

Loba Chemie, Fluka Goldie, CDH, Research Lab., ACROS, Moly Chem, Genie, Genetix, Hi- 

Pharmaceutical Drugs, Sigma Aldrich, Qiagen, Bioserve , Titan Biotech, Eurofine, Promega, 

D.S.S, Takara & ILS Chemicals) Glassware (Corning glass, Borosilicate glass alongwith ISO 

certificate) & Plasticware are invited up to 28.02.2017.  For details visit www.mdurohtak.ac.in 

 

 

          REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

 


